Deputv Re g istrar(M)

May kindly see the letter, placed below at flag ‘A’ received from Sri Kali

Charan-ll, Addltlonal District & Sessions Judge, Deoria regarding submission of the

" statement of movable property exceeding to value of one month’s basic pay and

immovable properties acquired/held by him or any member of his family for the

financial years 2014-15 and 2015-16 in the prescribed proforma respectively to this

Court for kind perusal and information as required by the Court.

In this connection, it is submitted that as per statement of movable and
immovable property for the financial years 2014 15 and 2015-16 of the officer
concerned, details of income, deduction, savmgs investment and expendlture

made by him are given below.

(1)  Inthe financial year 201'4-15, the income from salary is Rs.16,63,511/-
(including encahment of Rs.88,225/- and D.A. Arrear of Rs.21,590/-) and
income from agriculture is Rs.70,000/-. Thus, the tptal income is
Rs.17,33,511/- and from this amount, Rs.4,800/- is deducted agaihst GIS,
Rs.1,94,183/—_against GPF, Rs.2,66,476/- against Income Tax, Rs.26,524/-
- against premium of LIC policies, Rs.60,000/- against Mutual fund and
, Rs.1,00,000/— deposited in his PPF account. The balance of his savings bank
account(s) enhanced for Rs.1,31,841/- this financial year from previous
yéar's balance. As such, total deductions/ repayment/ savings/ investment is
Rs;7 83,824/-. Thus, a sum of Rs.9,49,687/- was therefore available with him |
to meet out the household expenditure of his family consisting of five

members in whole of the financial year.

(2)  In the financial year 2015-16, the income from salary is Rs.17,00,200/-
(including D.A. Arrear of Rs.18,920/-) and income from agficulture is
Rs.90,000/-. ThUs, the total income is Rs.17,90,200/- and from this amount,
Rs.4,800/- is deducted against GIS, .Rs.2,38,510/- against GPF, |
Rs.2,54,920/- against Income Tax, Rs.26,524/- against premium of LIC
policies; Rs.60,000/- against Mutual fund and Rs.1,00,000/- deposited in his
PPF account. The balance of his savings bank account(s) enhanced for

Rs.1,64,608/- this financial year from previous year's balance. As such, total



S
\ e
deduct|ons/ repayment/ savings/ investment is Rs:8,49,362/-. Thus, a sum of

Rs.9,40,838/- was therefore available with h|m to meet out the household

expenditure of his family consustmg of five members in whole of the ﬁnanmal

year.

-

In this connection it is submitted that Sri Kali Charan-1l has already
submitted his property statement upto the financial year 2013-14 (statement is at '
flag 'M') which had already been seen by Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Amit Sthalekar, the
then Administrative Judge, Moradabad on 04.08.2015 atflag 'Z'.

It is further submitted that as per policy/Court's Circular Letter, the officer
has to submit his property statement for the financial year 2014-15 & 2015-16inits
next financial year i.e., 2016-17 up to March 2017. He has submitted the movable |
and immovable property statement for the financial year 2014—15 & 2015-16 vide
his letter dated 22.04.2017(at flag 'A"). As such, there is some delay in submitting
the aforesaid property statements from the part of the officer.

May, therefore, if approved, the property statements for the financial
years 2014-15 & 2015-16 alongwith letter dated 22.04.2017 (at flag ‘A’) of Sri Kali
Charan-Il, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Deoria be laid before Hon’ble Mr.

Justice A.R.Masoodi, Administrative Judge, Deoria judgeship for His Lordship’s '
kind perusal and orders? ‘

K
,ezybﬁ% (Jediired) W

Zo& Kirnd pesinal

OMQMweﬂxol 9 b inom ' | \
He' bl M. J»étru A~( MMM ninibabive. | I

Lwd»ﬁups l<md 'ﬂwaf anol ordes. o L |
ezo\/ CAR W)
0°” ‘ 4.7 Q e orre
J I/CDK(MD _ vz:h?.~7@
o bty Tisb . R4fasoot] DRIMI.

o o 1y SWTE L
et

e paku peo - 0

fﬁ % | . | : \t{ST 2=
Digitall ‘d{s /gﬁ : : v :
Date: 2yo§gr161 i el :

Reason: A.R.(ADVIN-H)
Location: High rt, AIIahabad



		2019-11-07T15:11:49+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




